

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11823 OF 2023

Jayshree Bharatkumar Desai

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26203 OF 2023

Yogesh Mahasukhlal Shah

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.13260 OF 2023

Maladevi Mahesh Bhayani

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3942 OF 2024

Sushila Mahesh Vira

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Nimay Dave a/w. Mr. Rubin Vatul, Mr. Amit Mishra and Ms. Sonam Mhatre i./by Dhaval Vussonji And Associates, Advocates for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023.
- Mr. Yash Momaya a/w. Ms. Rhia Mehta i./by TRD Associates, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023.
- Mr. Prayag Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023.
- Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC in

Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023, Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023.

- Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w. Ami Parekh and Mr. Samarth Patel i./by Ami Parekh, Advocates for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 26, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Dave, learned Advocate for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023; Mr. Momaya, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023 and Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023; Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023; Mr. Sirsikar, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – BMC in Writ Petition No.11823 of 2023, Writ Petition (Stamp) No.26203 of 2023 and Writ Petition No.13260 of 2023 and Mr. Raheja, learned Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3942 of 2024.

2. Parties are hopeful of reconciliation and I place full faith in the learned counsels who have appeared for the respective parties before me today namely Mr. Dave, Mr. Momaya, Mr. Joshi, Mr. Sirsikar and Mr. Raheja in the Writ Petitions.

3. Considering the issue and Petitions before me, the request is made by this Court to the Society to consider adopting a liberal

approach and reconcile which undoubtedly will be without prejudice to its rights and contentions.

4. In the meanwhile, proceedings before Trial Court shall stand deferred until the present Writ Petitions are decided.

5. Stand over to **31st July, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.06.26
18:16:17 +0530